

NYS' official source of contracting opportunities Bringing business and government together

## Contracting Opportunity

\* \* \* This ad has not been published. It has been reviewed and pending publication. \* \* \*

**Title:** Professional IT Services for Information Technology Strategy Evaluation

Agency: Bridge Authority, NYS

Division: Information Technology

Contract BA-2025-OO-001-IT

Number:

**CR Number:** 2117119

Contract Term: Completion date of September 30, 2025

Date of Issue: 12/24/2024

**Due Date/Time:** 01/27/2025 12:00 PM

Pre-Bid Conference 1/6/2025, Questions due no later than 1/10/25 at 12:00 PM

County(ies): Ulster

**Location:** NYS Bridge Authority Headquarters, Highland, NY **Classification:** Information Technology - Consulting & Other Services

**Opportunity** General

Type:

Entered By: Teresa Ceragioli

**Description:** The New York State Bridge Authority (NYSBA) is soliciting proposals from

experienced and qualified firms capable of providing an Information Technology Strategy Evaluation (ITSE). Successful proposer shall assist NYSBA in the

development of the ITSE, with the intent of realizing optimizations in IT

operations that will benefit NYSBA and their customers. NYSBA's organizational priorities include elements related to increasing productivity, decreasing

operational costs where feasible, improving customer experience, improving data management, reporting, and enhancing the efficiency and security of IT

operations.

To request the full proposal package, please email Jeff Weiss, Director of Tolling, at <a href="mailto:jweiss@nysba.ny.gov">jweiss@nysba.ny.gov</a> with your complete contact information. In the subject line of your email, please use the following subject: "NYSBA Information Technology Strategy Evaluation RFP"

Service-Disabled Veteran-Owned Set Aside: No

**Total MWBE Participation Goals: 30%** 

**Service-Disabled Veteran-Owned Business Contracting Goal:** 6%

Business entities awarded an identical or substantially similar procurement contract within the past five years:

N/A

## **Contact Information**

Primary contact: Bridge Authority, NYS

Administration

**AET** 

Jeffrey Weiss Director of Tolling 6 Admin Drive Highland, NY 12528

United States

Ph: 845-691-5953 jweiss@nysba.ny.gov

Submit to Bridge Authority, NYS

contact: Administration

**AET** 

Jeffrey Weiss Director of Tolling 6 Admin Drive

Highland, NY 12528

United States Ph: 845-691-5953 jweiss@nysba.ny.gov

© 2024, Empire State Development http://www.esd.ny.gov/